) WD741 Issue 2 Installation Guide
C electronics EXD-HSC

ENERGY CONTROLS

EXD-HSC

Extended wiring housing

Gehause verlangerte Verdrahtung
Carcasa de cableado ampliada
Invélucro de cablagem aumentada
Rallonge de logement pour cables
Alloggiamento del cablaggio esteso
Behuizing voor verlengde draden

Warning | Warnung | Advertencia |
A Aviso | Attention | Attenzione |

Waarschuwing

-
2\ This device should W Somente um eletricista
be installed by a qualified qualificado deve instalar este
electrician in accordance with dispositivo.
the latest edition of the IEE
wiring regulations. @ Seulun électricien
qualifié peutinstaller ce
Rl Dicses Geratist dispositif.
ausschliellich von qualifizierten
Elektrofachkraften zu Il dispositivo deve
installieren. essere installato daun

elettricista qualificato.
B Solo un electricista
cualificado debe instalar este Dit apparaat moet
dispositivo. worden geinstalleerd door een
gekwalificeerde elektricien.
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Installation | Instalacién | instalacdo | Installazione | Installatie

1 Clamp cable 2
U3 Kabelklemmen
ES Abrazadera de cable
Cabo de grampo
Maintenir le cable avec le
serre-céble
L scrrareicavi
M Kiem de kabel vast
3 Bend cables over housing
Kabel Uber Gehduse biegen
ES Doblar los cables sobre la carcasa
PT Dobrar cabos sobre o invélucro
Plier les cables sur le boftier
Piegare i cavi sull'alloggiamento
Buig de kabels over de behuizing
4 2\ Add cover
Abdeckung aufsetzen
B Ariadir cubierta
Adicionar tampa
Mettre le couvercle
Aggiungere la copertura
Plaats de kap




5 Add cable clamp and screw in

DE Kabelklemme einsetzen und
einschrauben

ES Afadir abrazadera de cabley
atornillar

Adicionar cabo de grampo e
aparafusar

Ajouter le serre-cable et le visser

Aggiungere il morsetto pericavie
avvitare

Breng de kabelklem aan en schroef
deze vast

90mm

(MW3SA
=117mm)




4
A\P Technical Data I3 Technische Daten

Part code EXD-HSC Teile-code

Working temperature range -30t0 50°C Arbeitstemperaturbereich
: 510 95% non- rar

Humidity condensing Feuchtigkeit

Material (casing) Flame retardant PC/ABS

Material (gehause)

EXD-HSC
-30bis 50°C

5bis 95 % Luftfeuchtigkeit,
nichtkondensierend

Flammenhemmendes
PC/ABS

Y Datos Técnicos il Dados Técnicos

Codigo de pieza EXD-HSC Cédigo da peca EXD-HSC
Rango de temperatura de trabajo -30a50°C Faixa de temperatura de trabalho -30a50°C
Humedad 5a95%sin Umidade 5a95% sem
condensacion condensacao
Material (carcasa) Ignifugo PC/ABS Material (caixa) Retardante de chamas
PC/ABS
Données Techniques Specifiche Tecnichev
Code de la piéce EXD-HSC Codice parte EXD-HSC
Plage de température de travail -30450°C Intervallo di temperatura di lavoro -30al50°C
Humidité 5395% Umidita Dal 5 al 95% senza
noncondensable condensa
Matériau (boitier) AgentIgnifuge PC/ABS Materiale (rivestimento) Ignifugo PC/ABS

IS Technische data

Onderdeelcode

Werktemperatuurbereik

Luchtvochtigheid

Materiaal (behuizing)

EXD-HSC
-30tot 50°C

5 tot 95%, niet
condenserend

Brandvertragend
PC/ABS
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